## NATIONAL DRUG DEPENDENCE TREATMENT CENTRE ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (STORE SECTION)

Reference No. 02/SO/NDDTC(PAC)/2025-26

Dated:-19.06.2025

**Subject**:- <u>Proposal for purchase of Hematology Reagents/Consumables for Laboratory on proprietary basis, (regarding-inviting comments thereon).</u>

Stores Section NDDTC is in the process for purchase of Hematology Reagents/ Consumables for Laboratory on proprietary basis. The proprietary certificate from the user department as well as from the firm M/s BSP Diagnostics Systems (P) Ltd. are attached.

The PAC documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the aforementioned consumables within 15 days from the date of issue/ uploading of the notification giving reference no. 02/SO/NDDTC(PAC)/2025-26. The comments should be received in the office of the Asst. Stores Officer at NDDTC AIIMS Ghaziabad on or before 04.07.2025 time 03:00 PM, failing which, it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merit.

Comments/Representation may be submitted on nddtcstoregzb@gmail.com

ASSTT. STORES OFFICER

(NDDTC)



Ref. No.: BSP/25-26/25

Date: 15-05-2025

AN ISO 9001 : 2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY

The Chief, NDDTC, All India Institute of

All India Institute of Medical Sciences,

Ghaziabad UP

Quotation of five part cell counter reagents Model DxH 500

Dear Sir,

Please find below our best prices for reagents, controls, accessories reagents,

(reagents & consumables) etc. for our DxH five Hematology analyser DxH500 make Beckman coulter.

S.NO	Cat no	Description	Unit Price INR 2800	Qty	Price Rs. 28,000	GST RS. 3,360	G.Total 31,360	GST% 12%
1		DxH Diluent 10 lit						
2	B36846	DxH Lyse 500 ml	13500	10	1,35,000	16,200	1,51,200	12%
3	B36868	DxH 500 Cleaner 500 ml	3500	40	1,40,000	25,200	1,65,200	18%
4	B36872	DxH 500 Control	12000	12	1,44,000	17,280	1,61,280	12%
5	B36880	DxH Calibrator	15000	1	15,000	1,800	16,800	12%
	00000					G.Total	5,25,840	

(Rs.five lacs twenty five thousand eight hundred forty only)

Terms & Conditions:

Validity: 90 days

Delivery: Within 3-4 weeks when as per your requirement and part payment allowed

Payment : Against Delivery

We look forward for your valuable order at the earliest.

Thanking you and assuring you of our best attention at all times.

Yours sincerely

For BSP Diagnostic systems

Gopal Singh Bisht

TeL; 9899242770

Dr. RIZWANA QURAISHI
Additional Professor
National Drug Dependence Treatment Center
A.I.I.M.S., Ghaziabad



Ref.: BCIPL/GEN/N&W/275/2025

Dated: May 14, 2025

## Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd.

Regional Office: DSM: 433-434 & 435 4th Floor, DLF Tower 15 Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road New Delhi-110015 Tel: +91 11 40112931

Fax: +91 11 40112940

## PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE

To Whom It May Concern:

We hereby declare that Fully Automated Hematology Analyzer (Model: DxH 500 Series) and all its reagents and consumables as per list below are proprietary product manufactured by our principal M/s Beckman Coulter Inc., USA.

S. No.	Part No.	Item Description
1	B36845	DXH 500 DILUENT, 10L
2	B36846	DXH 500 LYSE, 0.5L
3	B36868	DXH 500 CLEANER, 0.5L
4	B36872	FP, DXH 500CONTROL 6X2.3 ML
5	B36880	FP, DXH 500CALIBRATOR 2 X 2ML

Beckman Coulter India Private Limited is the sole entity to import, promote and market above products in India either directly or through its authorized distributors.

Thanking you,

For Beckman Coulter India Private Limited

CKMAN DE LOCK MAN DE LOCK MAN

Signed by:

Raguarendra SK

Signer Name: Raghavendra SR Signing Reason: I approve this document Signing Time: 15-May-2025 | 2:54:48 PM IST

-B8E63150BE214E19ADE2DE7229A78477

(Raghavendra S.R.) Sales Head - Government Business, India

Clinical Diagnostics

Dr. RIZWANA QURAISHI
Additional Professor
National Drug Dependence Treatment Center
A.I.I.M.S., Ghaziabad



Ref No: BSP/25-26/25 Date: 15-05-2025

The
The Chief
NDDTC
All India Institute of Medical Sciences
Ghaziabad (UP)

## Subject: Fall Clause

Dear Sir,

We hereby certify that we are not supplying the reagent /consumables as mentioned below at lower rates in Indian Rupees (than the rates quoted by us to The Chief NDDTC to any Govt Hospital /institution in India for the same equipment, workload and order configuration.

Thanking you

For BSP Diagnostics System Pvt Ltd.

NEW DELHI

Authorized signatory

Dr. RIZWANA QURAISHI
Additional Professor
National Drug Dependence Treatment Center
A.I.I.M.S., Ghaziabad



Ref.: BCIPL/GEN/N&W/275/2025

Dated: May 14, 2025

The Chief National Drug Dependence Treatment Centre (AIIMS), Ghaziabad (UP

Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd.

Regional Office: DSM: 433-434 &: 435 4th Floor, DLF Tower 15 Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road New Delhi-110015

Tel: +91 11 40112931 Fax: +91 11 40112940

Sub.: Authorization for Quote and supply of reagents/consumables used for Fully Automated Haematology Analyser (Model: DxH 500 Series).

Dear Sir,

Beckman Coulter India Private Limited is a fully owned indirect subsidiary of Beckman Coulter Inc., USA, do hereby authorize M/s BSP Diagnostic Systems (P) Ltd., having its office at 3rd Floor, Atlantic Plaza, LSC Plot 08, Central Market, Surajmal Vihar, Delhi.110092 to submit a tender/Bid, process the same further and enter into a contract with you against your requirement as contained in the above goods manufactured by Beckman Coulter Inc., USA.

We further confirm that no supplier or firm or individual other than M/s BSP Diagnostic Systems (P) Ltd. is authorized to submit the bid & process the same further.

The contact details of M/s BSP Diagnostics Systems (P) Ltd are as follows:

Distributor Derails	
Channel Partner Name	BSP Diagnostics Systems (P) Ltd
Contact Person	Prashant Pandey, Gopal Singh Bisht
Telephone No.	01147542400
Mobile No.	9899242774, 9899242770
Email	Prashant@bspds.com, gopal@bspds.com
postal Address	3rd Floor Atlantic Plaza LSC Plot No. 8 Central Market Surajmal Vihar Delhi 110092

This authorization is valid up to 31.03.2026.

Thanking you,

For Beckman Coulter India Private Limited

Signed by:

Raghavendra SK

Signer Name: Raghavendra SR Signing Reason: I approve this document Signing Time: 15-May-2025 | 2:54:43 PM IST

B8E63150BE214E19ADE2DE7229A78477

(Raghavendra S.R.)

Sales Head - Government Business, India

Clinical Diagnostics

Dr. RIZWANA QURAISHI Additional Professor "ational Drug Dependence Treatment Center A.L.I.M.S., Ghaziabad



Ref. No: BSP/25-26/25

Dated: 02-06-2025

To, The Chief NDDTC AIIMS Ghaziabad (UP)

Subject: Undertaking Certificate regarding land border

With reference to our Quotation no: BSP/25-26/25 date 15-05-2025 for procurement of DxH 500 haematology analyser reagent, control and calibrators we have read the clause regarding restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India. We, therefore, certify that:

S.NO	Cat no	Description
1	B36845	DxH Diluent 10 lit
2	B36846	DxH Lyse 500 ml
3	B36868	DxH 500 Cleaner 500 ml
4	B36872	DxH 500 Control
5	B36880	DxH Calibrator

The goods quoted by us are manufactured at USA, hence being an USA organ product, the Land Border Sharing Regulations do not apply on us for the quoted goods

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For BSR Diagnostic Systems (P) Ltd

Authorized Signato